
812 TRANSPORT A TION 

Household Goods Movers and Storage Operators.*—Statistics of household 
goods movers and storage operators, summarized in Table 10, were first presented sepa­
rately in 1960; before that date, they were included either with motor carriers—freight 
or with warehousing, depending upon the predominant source of operating revenues of 
the companies concerned. 

10.—Summary Statistics of Household Goods Movers and Storage Operators, 1960-64 

Item 1960 1961 1962 1963 1964 

Companies Reporting No. 

Investment in Land, Warehouses, 
Vehicles, etc $ 

Revenues $ 
Cartage $ 
Storage % 
Packing $ 
Other $ 

Operating Expenses $ 
Maintenance $ 
Salaries and wages (charged to operations) $ 
Cartage expenses S 
Storage expenses $ 
Other operating expenses $ 

Net Operating Revenues $ 

Employees -
Average employed during year No. 
Salaries and wages $ 

Storage C a p a c i t y -
Household goods ou. ft. 
Other " 

Vehicles— 
Trucks No. 
Tractors " 
Semi-trailers " 
Trailers " 

163 

18,016,538 

30,963,777 
21,882,082 
4,374,983 
3,116,592 
1,589,120 

30,334,049 
2,226,563 
9,925,366 
1,884,625 
2,384,414 

13,903,081 

638,738 

3,658 
13,701,905 

27,372,708 
1,793,310 

1,302 
650 
647 
40 

192 

34,506,043 

31,315,516 
24,329,327 
4,758,767 
3,605,636 
1,621,786 

33,547,487 
2,426,787 
10,692,026 
2,269,976 
2,505,279 
15,653,419 

768,039 

3,906 
14,937,657 

30,235,601 
4,049,382 

1,437 
672 
711 
39 

193 

28,861,341 

38,483,035 
25,980,439 
5,816,373 
3,546,449 
3,138,774 

36,536,348 
2,835,251 
10,917,519 
2,607,760 
2,378,406 
17,787,412 

1,955,687 

4,064 
16,220,976 

31,217,234 
5,345,366 

1,578 
741 
780 
59 

227 

36,539,933 

15,860,937 
31,052,341 
6,552,230 
4,101,846 
4,154,510 

44,051,416 
3,224,772 
13,209,333 
3,790,376 
2,602,250 
21,224,685 

1,809,511 

4,790 
19,758,876 

36,303,850 
9,725,781 

1,874 
824 
803 

328 

33,828,311 

45,565,348 
30,532,243 
5,558,646 
4,615,712 
4,858,647 

43,395,634 
3,206,190 
13,935,847 
3,332,249 
2,641,829 
20,279,519 

2,169,614 

4,450 
19,355,843 

33,888,412 
7,650,548 

1,718 
797 
867 
26 

Passenger Buses.f—The operations of companies predominantly engaged in pas­
senger bus service are summarized in Table 11. Data refer to the for-hire segment of the 
industry and only those firms engaged in intercity and rural operations and having an 
annual gross revenue of $6,000 or over are covered. Operators predominantly involved 
in the provision of school bus service are not included nor are airport servicing and urban 
transit bus operators. 

* Statistics are given in more detail in DBS annual report Moving and Storage, Household Goods (Catalogue No. 
53-221). 

t Statistics are given in more detail in DBS annual report Passenger Bus Statistics (Catalogue No. 53-215). 


