Household Goods Movers and Storage Operators.\*-Statistics of household goods movers and storage operators, summarized in Table 10, were first presented separately in 1960; before that date, they were included either with motor carriers—freight or with warehousing, depending upon the predominant source of operating revenues of the companies concerned.

10.—Summary Statistics of Household Goods Movers and Storage Operators, 1960-64

Item		1960	1961	1962	1963	1964
Companies Reporting	No.	163	192	193	227	228
Investment in Land, Warehouses,						
Vehicles, etc	\$	18, 016, 538	24,506,043	28,861,344	36,529,922	33,828,214
Revenues	\$	30,952,777	34,315,516	38, 482, 035	45,860,927	45,565,248
Cartage	\$	21,882,082	24,329,327	25,980,439	31,052,341	30,532,243
Storage	\$	4,374,983	4,758,767	5,816,373	6,552,230	5,558,646
Packing	\$	3,116,592	3,605,635	3,546,449	4,101,846	4,615,712
Other	\$	1,589,120	1,621,786	3,138,774	4,154,510	4,858,647
Operating Expenses	\$	30, 324, 049	33,547,487	36,526,348	44,051,41 <b>6</b>	43,395,634
Maintenance	\$	2,226,563	2,426,787	2,835,251	3,224,772	3,206,190
Salaries and wages (charged to operations)	\$	9,925,366	10,692,026	10,917,519	13,209,333	13,935,847
Cartage expenses	\$	1,884,625	2,269,976	2,607,760	3,790,376	3,332,249
Storage expenses	\$	2,384,414	2,505,279	2,378,406	2,602,250	2,641,829
Other operating expenses	\$	13,903,081	15,653,419	17,787,412	21,224,685	20,279,519
Net Operating Revenues	\$	638,728	768,029	1,955,687	1,809,511	2,169,614
Employees						
Average employed during year	No.	3,658	3,906	4,064	4,790	4,450
Salaries and wages	\$	13,701,905	14,937,657	16,220,976	19,758,876	19,355,843
Storage Capacity—		1		ĺ		
Household goods			30,235.601	31,217,234	36,303,850	33,888,412
Other	4	1,793,310	4,049,382	5,345,366	9,725,781	7,650,548
Vehicles—						
Trucks		1,302	1,437	1,578	1,874	1,718
Tractors		650	672	741	824	797
Semi-trailers	44	647	711	780	803	867
Trailers	44	40	39	59	169	26

Passenger Buses.<sup>‡</sup>—The operations of companies predominantly engaged in passenger bus service are summarized in Table 11. Data refer to the for-hire segment of the industry and only those firms engaged in intercity and rural operations and having an annual gross revenue of \$6,000 or over are covered. Operators predominantly involved in the provision of school bus service are not included nor are airport servicing and urban transit bus operators.

† Statistics are given in more detail in DBS annual report Passenger Bus Statistics (Catalogue No. 53-215).

<sup>\*</sup> Statistics are given in more detail in DBS annual report Moving and Storage, Household Goods (Catalogue No. 53-221).